

# Certificate of Conformity

**1. Manufacturer:**  
 Franke Kaffeemaschinen AG  
 Franke-Strasse 9  
 4663 Aarburg  
 Switzerland

**2. Product / Product Line**

FM800 FCS4026	Spectra	Evolution	Sinfonia	Pura 647/648/649	Flair 654
------------------	---------	-----------	----------	---------------------	--------------

**3. Identity of the Materials:**  
 Specified in the Food Zone Parts list

**4. Date of the declaration**  
 26.03.2013

**5. Conformity**  
 Hereby we confirm that our products meet all requirements according to the European Regulation 10/2011/EU and 1935/2004/EU.

**6. Substances specified in Annex I and II (10/2011/EU) with restriction:**  
 None<sup>1</sup>

**7. Other Substances with restriction:**  
 None<sup>1</sup>

**8. specifications on the use of the material or article, such as:**  
 (i) **type or types of food with which it is intended to be put in contact;**

Water (0°C - 150°C)	Steam (100°C – 150°C)	Milk (0°C – 80°C)	Flavour (0°C – 40°C)
---------------------	-----------------------	-------------------	----------------------

(ii) **Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food;**

Contact period worse case 24h	Temperature 0°C – 150°C	Contact area: as defined in the "Food zone parts list"
-------------------------------	-------------------------	--

(iii) **Food contact surface area used to establish the compliance of the material or article;**  
 Contact area: as defined in the "Food zone parts list"

**9. Multi-layer / functional barrier:**  
 Not applicable



Yvo Locher  
 CEO



Christof Hurni  
 Vice President Operations

<sup>1</sup> This statement is based on the information of our upstream suppliers